
Illegal Mining of Sand 

86.   SH. Kuldeep Vats (Badli):  

 Will the Mines & Geology Minister be pleased to state:- 

a) whether it is a fact that the illegal mining of sand is 
 being operated on the panchayat land of villages Goela 
 Kalan, Silana and Ukhal Chana (Kot); and 

b) if so, the steps taken or likely to be taken by the 
 Government to check the said illegal mining 
 togetherwith the details thereof ? 

  

   Reply by Mool Chand Sharma, Minister of Mines, Haryana. 

 

(a) No Sir,  

(b) Does not arise in view of response to part (a). 

  



रेत का अवैध खनन 

86  Įी कुलदȣप व×स (बादलȣ): 

  Èया खनन एवं भ-ूͪव£ान मंğी कृपया बताएंगे ͩकः- 

(क) Èया यह तØय है ͩक गांव गोयला कला,ं ͧसलाना, उखलचना 

(कोट) कȧ पंचायती भूͧ म पर रेत का अवैध खनन ͩकया जा रहा 

है; तथा 

(ख) यǑद हा,ं तो उÈत अवैध खनन को रोकने के ͧलए सरकार ɮवारा 

Èया पग उठाए जा रहे है या उठाए जाने कȧ संभावना है तथा 

उसका Þयौरा Èया है? 

 

  मूल चंद शमा[ खनन मğंी, हǐरयाणा 
 

 (क) नहȣ,ं Įी मान ्जी । 

 (ख) भाग (क) के Ǒदए हुए जवाब के अनǾुप उƣर नहȣं बनता । 


